

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York NY 10003 www.conEd.com

February 17, 2022

Honorable Michelle L. Phillips Secretary to the Commission New York State Public Service Commission Empire State Plaza, Agency Building 3 Albany, New York 12223-1350

## RE: Case 22-E-0064, Con Edison Electric Rate Case

Dear Secretary Phillips:

On January 28, 2022, Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. (the "Company") filed with the Public Service Commission (the "Commission") amendments to its electric rate schedules, P.S.C. No. 10 – Electricity and P.S.C. No. 12 - Electricity. The tariff leaves were issued with an effective date of February 27, 2022.

As directed by the Secretary to the Commission in the <u>Notice of Suspension of Effective</u> <u>Date of Major Rate Changes and Initiation of Proceedings</u>, issued and effective February 9, 2022, the Company is submitting Supplement No. 75 to P.S.C. No. 10 – Electricity and Supplement No. 32 to P.S.C. No. 12 – Electricity suspending the tariff leaves through June 26, 2022.

Sincerely,

/s/ William A. Atzl, Jr. Director Rate Engineering Department